Scopus[®]

The separate issue of the journal: **Proceedings of the ICAIIT 2025 volume 13, issue 5**November 30, Koethen, Germany

The organizers of ICAIIT 2025 invite researchers, industry representatives, and practitioners to present the results of their latest studies, discuss future work perspectives, and exchange ideas and solutions in the field of IT innovations.

Deadlines

Opening a reading submission: July 15, 2025

Deadline of Paper Submission: September 15, 2025

Notification about Paper Acceptance: October 20, 2025

Final Version of Papers: October 27, 2025

Conference Proceeding Journal volume 13, issue 5: November 30, 2025

Thematic Priorities

- 1 Communication Technologies and Hardware
- 2 Data Transport Technologies
- 3 Statistical Modelling and Analysis and their Applications in Life Sciences
- 4 Information Technology in Economics
- 5 Control and Automation
- 6 Data Analysis and Processing
- 7 Power Engineering

Submission

Manuscripts submitted for publication in the ICAIIT should be brief; in good, idiomatic English, and must not exceed 7 pages, including title, authors and affiliations, abstract, key words, figures, tables, and references. All submissions must be in Microsoft Word.DOCX or LaTex format and must use the **submission template**.

All submissions have to be sent online via **EasyChair** system. The submission guideline can be found **here**.

Submissions with fewer than 5 pages will be automatically rejected.

The ICAIIT Committee has established a maximum limit of 4 submissions per author (including coauthored papers).

Limit on the Number of Authors: A maximum of 8 authors per paper, with a maximum of 5 authors from the same organization.

Ethical Responsibilities of Authors

Papers to ICAIIT must be original; submissions cannot have been published or accepted in other journals or conference proceedings. The minimum plagiarism threshold is 20%. Self-citation should not exceed 10%. Further, submissions must not be currently under consideration for publication or presentation elsewhere. Results should be presented clearly, honestly, and without fabrication, falsification or inappropriate data manipulation. Authors should adhere to discipline-specific rules for acquiring, selecting and processing data.

Review

The journal operates a double-blind review process. All contributions are initially assessed by the Board of Chairs for suitability for the journal aims and scopes as well as for main topics. Papers deemed suitable are then typically sent to a minimum of two independent expert reviewers to assess the scientific quality of the paper. The journal adheres to the highest standards of publishing ethics, with strict rules in place to ensure this is achieved.

Author Presentations at ICAIIT 2025

In the autumn issue the papers will be published in the Conference Proceeding Journal 2024 vol. 12(2) without presentation at the conference.

Copyright

By submitting the final paper to the editorial board, the authors agree to allow the editorial board to have non-exclusive use of the material for publication in the journal.

Indexing

Papers will be published under the imprint of Anhalt University of Applied Sciences (Edition Hochschule Anhalt), which will oversee the issuance of the **DOI**, **ISBN**, and **ISSN** identifiers.

The journal papers will be submitted for indexation by **SCOPUS**, **ROAJ**, **DOAJ**, and **Google Scholar**.

The proceedings of ICAIIT 2016, 2017, 2019, 2020, 2021 have been successfully indexed in Web of Science data base.

Additionally, the proceedings of ICAIIT 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, and 2024 have been successfully indexed in Scopus.

Extended versions of selected papers will be published in **Springer series** "<u>Lecture Notes</u> in Networks and Systems".

ICAIIT 2025

The Conference Proceeding Journal, volume 13, issue 5 will be released **November 30, 2025.**

We look forward to your contributions!

All applications will be accepted through the EasyChair online system submissions will begin **July 15**, **2025**.

Koethen (Germany)

http://www.icaiit.org ks@icaiit.org